



भारत सरकार
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
मत्स्यपालन, पशुपालन और डेयरी मंत्रालय
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
मत्स्यपालन विभाग/ DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES
केन्द्रीय माल्टिप्लिकी तटवर्ती इंजीनियरी संस्थान
CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF COASTAL ENGINEERING FOR FISHERY

ईसोआवास के सामने, जालहल्ली, बैंगलूरु 560 013

Opp. to ISRO Qrts., Jalahalli, Bengaluru-560 013

संदर्भ सं./ Ref No.5-8/57/2019-CIF दिनांक/ Dated: 03rd December, 2024

सेवा में/ To,

The Secretary to the Government of India,
Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying
Department of Fisheries,
Krishi Bhawan,
NEWDELHI 110 001.

रेजांक जारी किया ग

Issued on 3/12/24

Kind Attention: Shri. Anshul Mishra, Assistant Director (FH)

महोदय/ Sir,

विषय / Sub: Provisionally admitted Question for the Rajya Sabha Question Starred /Unstarred Diary No. S4337 for 11.12.2024 regarding the "Compensation to the fishermen who have lost their job owing to the establishment of the Vizhinjam International Seaport" - reg

I am to invite a reference to Ministry's email dated 02nd December, 2024 on the subject cited above and to enclose herewith the information available with the Institute on the Rajya Sabha Question Starred /Unstarred Diary No. S4337 for 11.12.2024 regarding the "Compensation to the fishermen who have lost their job owing to the establishment of the Vizhinjam International Seaport" for kind information.

भवदीय/Yours faithfully,

(एन.वेंकटेश प्रसाद/ N.VENKATESH PRASAD)
निदेशक/ DIRECTOR

संलग्न/Encl : उपरोक्त/as above

Dir. 000

केन्द्रीय मात्रियकी तटवर्ती इंजीनियरी संस्थान
CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF COASTAL ENGINEERING FOR FISHERY
ईसोआवास के सामने, जालहल्ली, बेंगलूरु 560 013
Opp. to ISRO Qtrs., Jalahalli, Bengaluru-560 013

दिनांक/ Dated: 03rd December, 2024

विषय / Sub: Provisionally admitted Question for the Rajya Sabha Question Starred /Unstarred Diary No. S4337 for 11.12.2024 regarding the "Compensation to the fishermen who have lost their job owing to the establishment of the Vizhinjam International Seaport"- reg

Question (a): What kind of compensation has been awarded to the fishermen who have lost their livelihood pursuant to the establishment of Vizhinjam International Container transshipment port;

Reply: Information not available with the Institute.

Question (b): How many fishermen have lost their job owing to the establishment of the port;

Reply: Information not available with the Institute.

Question (c): Whether the Company which operated the Port, namely Adani Group has announced special financial package to the fishermen;

Reply: Information not available with the Institute.

Question (d): Whether Govt. of Kerala has announced special financial package to the fishermen?

Reply: Information not available with the Institute.